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Rang Gruppe Total Jg. R1 R2 Total
1 Gossau Sport 1 SG 539

Koch Leon 2010 89 94 183
Strässle Severin 2010 91 90 181
Strässle Oliver 2012 92 83 175
Gruppentotale 272 267 539

2 Bürglen SG 1 TG 537

Schär Fabian 2010 92 91 183
Schmid Elija 2011 93 86 179
Müller Matteo 2012 89 86 175
Gruppentotale 274 263 537

3 Sargans SV 1 SG 523

Peter Anina 2010 87 93 180
Kühne Tiziana 2010 85 89 174
Ott Jasmin 2012 88 81 169
Gruppentotale 260 263 523

4 Tomils SV 1 GR 520

Caspar Nando 2011 90 93 183
Müller Linard 2011 84 85 169
Waser Gianna 2011 87 81 168
Gruppentotale 261 259 520

5 Uster SG 1 ZH 510

Brosi Luis 2010 84 91 175
Vetter Luis 2010 87 83 170
Denz Sebastian 2010 78 87 165
Gruppentotale 249 261 510

6 Castrisch ST 1 GR 509

Cathomen Nina 2011 91 85 176
Cabalzar Chiara 2011 90 80 170
Cabalzar Patrick 2014 80 83 163
Gruppentotale 261 248 509

7 Wil SG Stadt 1 SG 503

Hasic Lejla 2012 89 81 170
Beurer Florian 2011 86 81 167
Bhopal Mueid Umer 2012 85 81 166
Gruppentotale 260 243 503

8 Pontresina SV 2 GR 500

Berner Luca 2013 81 87 168
Berner Melanie 2011 81 86 167
Berni Vera 2010 80 85 165
Gruppentotale 242 258 500

9 Mauren-Berg SG 1 TG 500

Fisher Liam 2010 86 84 170
Häuptli Nicola 2011 78 88 166
Bernhard Linard 2010 84 80 164
Gruppentotale 248 252 500

2024
24. Ostschweizer Gruppenwettkampf U15
OGWJJ

OJGM-Kantone
Chur Rossboden
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10 Alt St. Johann FSG 1 SG 498

Huser Lukas 2010 86 82 168
Brändle Jamiro 2010 83 83 166
Bräker Nico 2011 85 79 164
Gruppentotale 254 244 498

11 Wetzikon SG 1 ZH 496

Bachmann Nick 2011 81 90 171
Rutte Mathijs 2010 89 74 163
Bosshard Katalin 2010 76 86 162
Gruppentotale 246 250 496

12 Mols SG 1 SG 494

Bleisch Fabio 2011 87 88 175
Gubser Kilian 2010 83 80 163
Hug Andrin 2011 82 74 156
Gruppentotale 252 242 494

13 Mammern FSG 1 TG 488

Günter Sarah 2011 94 86 180
Schaefer Tim 2011 85 70 155
Meier Aline 2012 76 77 153
Gruppentotale 255 233 488

14 Güttingen-Kesswil SV 1 TG 486

Lüchinger Morin 2010 82 85 167
dos Santos Jessica 2010 83 81 164
Maly Jonas 2011 76 79 155
Gruppentotale 241 245 486

15 Pontresina SV 1 GR 483

Lehner Nico Andrin 2011 80 86 166
Pampel Andri 2011 84 76 160
Pedretti Morena 2012 76 81 157
Gruppentotale 240 243 483

16 Stäfa SG 1 ZH 483

Deutinger Dominique 2011 85 80 165
Heinrich Mads 2011 79 82 161
Paraskevopoulos Nikitas 2011 78 79 157
Gruppentotale 242 241 483

17 Aesch ZH FSV 1 ZH 481

Grego Matteo 2010 82 85 167
Fellmann Sandro 2010 75 87 162
Schär Leon 2010 74 78 152
Gruppentotale 231 250 481

18 Bäretswil SG 1 ZH 479

Müller Ximena 2010 77 85 162
Dettling Jerome 2011 80 80 160
Kohli Robin 2010 81 76 157
Gruppentotale 238 241 479
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19 Grabs SV 1 SG 475

Vetsch Josua 2010 76 87 163
Hutter Mailo 2011 83 76 159
Gantenbein Andreas 2013 76 77 153
Gruppentotale 235 240 475

20 Oberegg FS 2 AI 466

Schmid Aaron 2010 78 85 163
Rüegg Claudio 2010 74 84 158
Rüegg Flavia 2011 76 69 145
Gruppentotale 228 238 466

21 Teufen Stand 1 AR 463

Staub Nico 2010 80 86 166
Saupe Wim 2010 73 80 153
Knöfler Mateo 2010 67 77 144
Gruppentotale 220 243 463

22 Signina SG 1 GR 459

Stucki Anita 2010 93 88 181
Stucki Kilian 2012 87 85 172
Buchli Jonathan 2012 64 42 106
Gruppentotale 244 215 459

23 Heiden FS 1 AR 444

Graf Jasmin 2010 76 86 162
Bastian Fiona 2011 71 75 146
Frei Josephine 2011 61 75 136
Gruppentotale 208 236 444

24 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 2 TG 438

Amrhein Livia 2013 82 73 155
Frank Mara 2010 77 68 145
Isenring Livia 2010 76 62 138
Gruppentotale 235 203 438
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Rang Teilnehmer Jg. Verein Kanton R1 R2 Total

1 Koch Leon 2010 Gossau Sport SG 89 94 183
2 Caspar Nando 2011 Tomils SV GR 90 93 183
3 Schär Fabian 2010 Bürglen SG TG 92 91 183
4 Stucki Anita 2010 Signina SG GR 93 88 181
5 Strässle Severin 2010 Gossau Sport SG 91 90 181
6 Günter Sarah 2011 Mammern FSG TG 94 86 180
7 Peter Anina 2010 Sargans SV SG 87 93 180
8 Schmid Elija 2011 Bürglen SG TG 93 86 179
9 Cathomen Nina 2011 Castrisch ST GR 91 85 176

10 Strässle Oliver 2012 Gossau Sport SG 92 83 175
11 Brosi Luis 2010 Uster SG ZH 84 91 175
12 Müller Matteo 2012 Bürglen SG TG 89 86 175
13 Bleisch Fabio 2011 Mols SG SG 87 88 175
14 Kühne Tiziana 2010 Sargans SV SG 85 89 174
15 Stucki Kilian 2012 Signina SG GR 87 85 172
16 Bachmann Nick 2011 Wetzikon SG ZH 81 90 171
17 Cabalzar Chiara 2011 Castrisch ST GR 90 80 170
18 Hasic Lejla 2012 Wil SG Stadt SG 89 81 170
19 Vetter Luis 2010 Uster SG ZH 87 83 170
20 Fisher Liam 2010 Mauren-Berg SG TG 86 84 170
21 Ott Jasmin 2012 Sargans SV SG 88 81 169
22 Müller Linard 2011 Tomils SV GR 84 85 169
23 Berner Luca 2013 Pontresina SV GR 81 87 168
24 Waser Gianna 2011 Tomils SV GR 87 81 168
25 Huser Lukas 2010 Alt St. Johann FSG SG 86 82 168
26 Berner Melanie 2011 Pontresina SV GR 81 86 167
27 Beurer Florian 2011 Wil SG Stadt SG 86 81 167
28 Grego Matteo 2010 Aesch ZH FSV ZH 82 85 167
29 Lüchinger Morin 2010 Güttingen-Kesswil SV TG 82 85 167
30 Häuptli Nicola 2011 Mauren-Berg SG TG 78 88 166
31 Lehner Nico Andrin 2011 Pontresina SV GR 80 86 166
32 Staub Nico 2010 Teufen Stand AR 80 86 166
33 Bhopal Mueid Umer 2012 Wil SG Stadt SG 85 81 166
34 Brändle Jamiro 2010 Alt St. Johann FSG SG 83 83 166
35 Denz Sebastian 2010 Uster SG ZH 78 87 165
36 Deutinger Dominique 2011 Stäfa SG ZH 85 80 165
37 Berni Vera 2010 Pontresina SV GR 80 85 165
38 Bräker Nico 2011 Alt St. Johann FSG SG 85 79 164
39 Bernhard Linard 2010 Mauren-Berg SG TG 84 80 164
40 dos Santos Jessica 2010 Güttingen-Kesswil SV TG 83 81 164
41 Rutte Mathijs 2010 Wetzikon SG ZH 89 74 163
42 Vetsch Josua 2010 Grabs SV SG 76 87 163
43 Schmid Aaron 2010 Oberegg FS AI 78 85 163
44 Cabalzar Patrick 2014 Castrisch ST GR 80 83 163
45 Gubser Kilian 2010 Mols SG SG 83 80 163
46 Fellmann Sandro 2010 Aesch ZH FSV ZH 75 87 162
47 Bosshard Katalin 2010 Wetzikon SG ZH 76 86 162

24. Ostschweizer Gruppenwettkampf U15
OGWJJ 2024
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48 Graf Jasmin 2010 Heiden FS AR 76 86 162
49 Müller Ximena 2010 Bäretswil SG ZH 77 85 162
50 Heinrich Mads 2011 Stäfa SG ZH 79 82 161
51 Pampel Andri 2011 Pontresina SV GR 84 76 160
52 Dettling Jerome 2011 Bäretswil SG ZH 80 80 160
53 Hutter Mailo 2011 Grabs SV SG 83 76 159
54 Rüegg Claudio 2010 Oberegg FS AI 74 84 158
55 Pedretti Morena 2012 Pontresina SV GR 76 81 157
56 Kohli Robin 2010 Bäretswil SG ZH 81 76 157
57 Paraskevopoulos Nikitas 2011 Stäfa SG ZH 78 79 157
58 Hug Andrin 2011 Mols SG SG 82 74 156
59 Schaefer Tim 2011 Mammern FSG TG 85 70 155
60 Amrhein Livia 2013 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 82 73 155
61 Maly Jonas 2011 Güttingen-Kesswil SV TG 76 79 155
62 Saupe Wim 2010 Teufen Stand AR 73 80 153
63 Gantenbein Andreas 2013 Grabs SV SG 76 77 153
64 Meier Aline 2012 Mammern FSG TG 76 77 153
65 Schär Leon 2010 Aesch ZH FSV ZH 74 78 152
66 Bastian Fiona 2011 Heiden FS AR 71 75 146
67 Frank Mara 2010 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 77 68 145
68 Rüegg Flavia 2011 Oberegg FS AI 76 69 145
69 Knöfler Mateo 2010 Teufen Stand AR 67 77 144
70 Isenring Livia 2010 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 76 62 138
71 Frei Josephine 2011 Heiden FS AR 61 75 136
72 Buchli Jonathan 2012 Signina SG GR 64 42 106
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1 Rüdlingen SV 1 SH 715

Bosshard Jérémie Etienne 2005 92 94 186
Keller Lilian 2004 92 88 180
Rey Nuri Merlin 2006 89 88 177
Rey Ian 2009 87 85 172
Gruppentotale 360 355 715

2 Sargans SV 1 SG 711

Schneider Jennifer 2008 94 93 187
Schneider Riccarda 2008 85 93 178
Kalberer Paula 2008 89 85 174
Pfister Kevin 2007 84 88 172
Gruppentotale 352 359 711

3 Rafz SR 1 ZH 706

Reimann Til 2005 91 89 180
Sigrist Julia 2004 91 88 179
Letsch Jan 2004 85 90 175
Mathis Maura 2006 80 92 172
Gruppentotale 347 359 706

4 Stäfa SG 1 ZH 706

Elmer Lars 2006 95 90 185
Büchel Brian 2005 94 87 181
Deutinger Isabella 2008 88 86 174
Cotting Lukas 2004 81 85 166
Gruppentotale 358 348 706

5 Castrisch ST 1 GR 704

Casaulta Robin 2006 89 92 181
Jemmi Marino 2007 89 92 181
Jakob Oliver 2004 88 83 171
Jemmi Selina 2005 82 89 171
Gruppentotale 348 356 704

6 Bussnang S 1 TG 703

Stalder Samuel 2008 92 90 182
Brönnimann Sara 2005 86 88 174
Stalder Simon 2004 86 88 174
Stalder Jana 2006 87 86 173
Gruppentotale 351 352 703

7 Mauren-Berg SG 1 TG 698

Häuptli Pascal 2007 88 91 179
Meijerink Glenn 2005 92 82 174
Tanner Lio 2009 88 85 173
Häuptli Nadine 2004 82 90 172
Gruppentotale 350 348 698

2024
47. Ostschweizer U21
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8 Weesen SV 1 SG 697

Schmucki Norea 2007 91 88 179
Büsser Sarina 2004 85 91 176
Miyatani Ondine 2004 88 85 173
Thoma Alessia 2006 86 83 169
Gruppentotale 350 347 697

9 Grabs SV 1 SG 697

Vetsch Nevio 2006 91 86 177
Vetsch Jan 2005 87 89 176
Eggenberger Adrian 2005 88 84 172
Eggenberger Raffael 2007 85 87 172
Gruppentotale 351 346 697

10 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG 1 TG 697

Strasser Jon 2009 90 89 179
Gruden Nina 2008 89 87 176
Joos Oliver 2008 87 89 176
Infranca Loris 2007 88 78 166
Gruppentotale 354 343 697

11 Gams SG Tell 1 SG 696

Bartholet Timon 2004 90 93 183
Lenherr Silvan 2005 90 91 181
Keel Constantin 2007 85 84 169
Kramer Adrian 2006 84 79 163
Gruppentotale 349 347 696

12 Wil SG Stadt 2 SG 696

Ruinatscha Ruben 2008 89 90 179
Khambatta Nicolas 2004 93 85 178
Lumpert Aaron 2008 92 86 178
Khambatta Leila 2007 84 77 161
Gruppentotale 358 338 696

13 Weesen SV 2 SG 695

Maurer Janick 2009 91 85 176
Müller Selina 2009 89 87 176
Kid Jamie 2008 90 84 174
Thoma Peter 2008 88 81 169
Gruppentotale 358 337 695

14 Pontresina SV 2 GR 693

Maurizio Lorenzo 2006 89 87 176
Baumgartner Simon 2004 82 91 173
Bühler Pablo 2008 86 87 173
Baracchi Loreno 2006 85 86 171
Gruppentotale 342 351 693
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15 Mols SG 1 SG 692

Schlegel Fadri 2004 90 87 177
Giger Lukas 2009 88 88 176
Walser Lynn 2009 88 82 170
Broder Kimi 2006 87 82 169
Gruppentotale 353 339 692

16 Bürglen SG 1 TG 689

Schmid Béla 2008 92 87 179
Haag Dunja 2004 84 91 175
Hofer Ivan 2007 87 82 169
Bingesser Nils 2005 85 81 166
Gruppentotale 348 341 689

17 Wil SG Stadt 1 SG 685

Mäder Damian 2006 93 89 182
Koller Philipp 2004 83 93 176
Hug Patryk 2005 85 84 169
Ruinatscha Aaron 2008 84 74 158
Gruppentotale 345 340 685

18 Pontresina SV 1 GR 680

Meili Reto 2008 83 90 173
Ganzoni Robert 2006 84 87 171
Käslin Corsin 2006 82 87 169
Rota Emilio 2008 78 89 167
Gruppentotale 327 353 680

19 Stäfa SG 2 ZH 680

Gulden Bennet 2008 86 88 174
Tanner Tanja 2005 87 86 173
Jäger Kilian 2009 82 88 170
Ming Melina 2007 78 85 163
Gruppentotale 333 347 680

20 Igis-Landquart SSV 1 GR 678

Caduff Mirco 2005 89 90 179
Caduff Livia 2005 86 91 177
Sem Corsin 2004 77 86 163
Kaufmann Simon 2005 74 85 159
Gruppentotale 326 352 678

21 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 1 TG 678

Wettstein Patrice 2006 86 89 175
Keiser Benji 2004 87 86 173
Belloni Meo 2006 87 84 171
Amrhein Sandro 2004 75 84 159
Gruppentotale 335 343 678
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22 Wartau SV 1 SG 676

Dütschler Severin 2004 85 94 179
Wagner Tobias 2006 85 91 176
Ritter Nico 2006 76 88 164
Caduff Joel 2006 77 80 157
Gruppentotale 323 353 676

23 Schönenberg FSV 1 ZH 674

Hitz Patrick 2005 86 85 171
Migliaretti Mauro 2006 84 86 170
Zürcher Vivien 2004 87 83 170
Peller Georg 2007 79 84 163
Gruppentotale 336 338 674

24 Bäretswil SG 1 ZH 672

Brühwiler Nino Flavio 2004 82 91 173
Stalder Selina 2009 85 85 170
Stalder Fabian 2007 78 87 165
Gaberthüel Joya 2005 86 78 164
Gruppentotale 331 341 672

25 Zuzwil SV 1 SG 666

Müggler Mauro 2005 85 93 178
Uhlmann Sheryl 2007 90 84 174
Gschwend Ramon 2006 85 87 172
Müller Alessandro 2009 65 77 142
Gruppentotale 325 341 666

26 Oberegg FS 2 AI 665

Jäckli Jasmin 2008 89 88 177
Bischofberger Severin 2005 85 84 169
Albin Martina 2009 79 83 162
Aregger Philipp 2008 71 86 157
Gruppentotale 324 341 665

27 Betzholz SG 1 ZH 663

Affolter Jehiel 2005 92 94 186
Nussle Dominic 2008 82 87 169
Engler Jan 2008 86 81 167
Hofstetter Nicolas 2007 62 79 141
Gruppentotale 322 341 663

28 Herisau-Säge SG 1 AR 661

Manser Melanie 2008 88 87 175
Lutz Thomas 2007 83 82 165
Kessler Benjamin 2005 84 80 164
Kessler Florian 2005 81 76 157
Gruppentotale 336 325 661
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29 Balterswil-Ifwil SG 3 TG 659

Hager Delicia 2009 84 88 172
Schwager Salome 2008 85 86 171
Amrhein Valeria 2006 74 84 158
Crimi Romy 2009 79 79 158
Gruppentotale 322 337 659

30 Oberegg FS 1 AI 655

Jäckli Celine 2006 85 86 171
Rüegg Silvio 2008 86 82 168
Loppacher Jesse 2006 83 84 167
Stieger Riana 2007 73 76 149
Gruppentotale 327 328 655

31 Pontresina SV 3 GR 653

Rohrbach Tobias 2006 88 84 172
Secchi Nino 2009 81 88 169
Vincenti Tiziano 2007 81 83 164
Bühler Andrè 2006 65 83 148
Gruppentotale 315 338 653

32 Tomils SV 1 GR 647

Omura Rajmonda 2008 91 87 178
Küchler Auryn 2008 88 80 168
Omura Rimonda 2008 87 75 162
Gemperle Isabel 2009 82 57 139
Gruppentotale 348 299 647

33 Hochfelden SV 1 ZH 645

Surber Dominic 2005 92 90 182
Schläpfer Stefanie 2006 79 86 165
Zimmermann André 2005 86 78 164
Zimmermann Cédric 2007 75 59 134
Gruppentotale 332 313 645

34 Wagenhausen Rhy 1 TG 631

Kressebuch Cedric 2007 93 83 176
Buchter Manuel 2005 84 80 164
Stauffer Michael 2006 77 71 148
Rhyn Yves 2007 77 66 143
Gruppentotale 331 300 631

35 Thunbachtal Schützen 1 TG 603

Gubler Ben 2006 86 90 176
Dietrich Alexandra 2006 89 85 174
Nadler Mattia 2005 90 78 168
Nadler Janis 2005 85 0 85
Gruppentotale 350 253 603
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1 Schneider Jennifer 2008 Sargans SV SG 94 93 187
2 Bosshard Jérémie Etienne 2005 Rüdlingen SV SH 92 94 186
3 Affolter Jehiel 2005 Betzholz SG ZH 92 94 186
4 Elmer Lars 2006 Stäfa SG ZH 95 90 185
5 Bartholet Timon 2004 Gams SG Tell SG 90 93 183
6 Mäder Damian 2006 Wil SG Stadt SG 93 89 182
7 Stalder Samuel 2008 Bussnang S TG 92 90 182
8 Surber Dominic 2005 Hochfelden SV ZH 92 90 182
9 Büchel Brian 2005 Stäfa SG ZH 94 87 181

10 Jemmi Marino 2007 Castrisch ST GR 89 92 181
11 Casaulta Robin 2006 Castrisch ST GR 89 92 181
12 Lenherr Silvan 2005 Gams SG Tell SG 90 91 181
13 Keller Lilian 2004 Rüdlingen SV SH 92 88 180
14 Reimann Til 2005 Rafz SR ZH 91 89 180
15 Dütschler Severin 2004 Wartau SV SG 85 94 179
16 Schmid Béla 2008 Bürglen SG TG 92 87 179
17 Häuptli Pascal 2007 Mauren-Berg SG TG 88 91 179
18 Schmucki Norea 2007 Weesen SV SG 91 88 179
19 Sigrist Julia 2004 Rafz SR ZH 91 88 179
20 Strasser Jon 2009 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG TG 90 89 179
21 Ruinatscha Ruben 2008 Wil SG Stadt SG 89 90 179
22 Caduff Mirco 2005 Igis-Landquart SSV GR 89 90 179
23 Schneider Riccarda 2008 Sargans SV SG 85 93 178
24 Müggler Mauro 2005 Zuzwil SV SG 85 93 178
25 Khambatta Nicolas 2004 Wil SG Stadt SG 93 85 178
26 Lumpert Aaron 2008 Wil SG Stadt SG 92 86 178
27 Omura Rajmonda 2008 Tomils SV GR 91 87 178
28 Vetsch Nevio 2006 Grabs SV SG 91 86 177
29 Caduff Livia 2005 Igis-Landquart SSV GR 86 91 177
30 Schlegel Fadri 2004 Mols SG SG 90 87 177
31 Jäckli Jasmin 2008 Oberegg FS AI 89 88 177
32 Rey Nuri Merlin 2006 Rüdlingen SV SH 89 88 177
33 Kressebuch Cedric 2007 Wagenhausen Rhy TG 93 83 176
34 Koller Philipp 2004 Wil SG Stadt SG 83 93 176
35 Maurer Janick 2009 Weesen SV SG 91 85 176
36 Wagner Tobias 2006 Wartau SV SG 85 91 176
37 Büsser Sarina 2004 Weesen SV SG 85 91 176
38 Gubler Ben 2006 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 86 90 176
39 Müller Selina 2009 Weesen SV SG 89 87 176
40 Joos Oliver 2008 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG TG 87 89 176
41 Gruden Nina 2008 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG TG 89 87 176
42 Maurizio Lorenzo 2006 Pontresina SV GR 89 87 176
43 Vetsch Jan 2005 Grabs SV SG 87 89 176
44 Giger Lukas 2009 Mols SG SG 88 88 176
45 Haag Dunja 2004 Bürglen SG TG 84 91 175
46 Letsch Jan 2004 Rafz SR ZH 85 90 175
47 Wettstein Patrice 2006 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 86 89 175
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48 Manser Melanie 2008 Herisau-Säge SG AR 88 87 175
49 Meijerink Glenn 2005 Mauren-Berg SG TG 92 82 174
50 Kid Jamie 2008 Weesen SV SG 90 84 174
51 Uhlmann Sheryl 2007 Zuzwil SV SG 90 84 174
52 Kalberer Paula 2008 Sargans SV SG 89 85 174
53 Dietrich Alexandra 2006 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 89 85 174
54 Deutinger Isabella 2008 Stäfa SG ZH 88 86 174
55 Gulden Bennet 2008 Stäfa SG ZH 86 88 174
56 Brönnimann Sara 2005 Bussnang S TG 86 88 174
57 Stalder Simon 2004 Bussnang S TG 86 88 174
58 Brühwiler Nino Flavio 2004 Bäretswil SG ZH 82 91 173
59 Baumgartner Simon 2004 Pontresina SV GR 82 91 173
60 Meili Reto 2008 Pontresina SV GR 83 90 173
61 Tanner Lio 2009 Mauren-Berg SG TG 88 85 173
62 Miyatani Ondine 2004 Weesen SV SG 88 85 173
63 Bühler Pablo 2008 Pontresina SV GR 86 87 173
64 Stalder Jana 2006 Bussnang S TG 87 86 173
65 Tanner Tanja 2005 Stäfa SG ZH 87 86 173
66 Keiser Benji 2004 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 87 86 173
67 Mathis Maura 2006 Rafz SR ZH 80 92 172
68 Häuptli Nadine 2004 Mauren-Berg SG TG 82 90 172
69 Hager Delicia 2009 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 84 88 172
70 Pfister Kevin 2007 Sargans SV SG 84 88 172
71 Rohrbach Tobias 2006 Pontresina SV GR 88 84 172
72 Eggenberger Adrian 2005 Grabs SV SG 88 84 172
73 Rey Ian 2009 Rüdlingen SV SH 87 85 172
74 Eggenberger Raffael 2007 Grabs SV SG 85 87 172
75 Gschwend Ramon 2006 Zuzwil SV SG 85 87 172
76 Jemmi Selina 2005 Castrisch ST GR 82 89 171
77 Jakob Oliver 2004 Castrisch ST GR 88 83 171
78 Belloni Meo 2006 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 87 84 171
79 Ganzoni Robert 2006 Pontresina SV GR 84 87 171
80 Schwager Salome 2008 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 85 86 171
81 Jäckli Celine 2006 Oberegg FS AI 85 86 171
82 Baracchi Loreno 2006 Pontresina SV GR 85 86 171
83 Hitz Patrick 2005 Schönenberg FSV ZH 86 85 171
84 Jäger Kilian 2009 Stäfa SG ZH 82 88 170
85 Walser Lynn 2009 Mols SG SG 88 82 170
86 Zürcher Vivien 2004 Schönenberg FSV ZH 87 83 170
87 Migliaretti Mauro 2006 Schönenberg FSV ZH 84 86 170
88 Stalder Selina 2009 Bäretswil SG ZH 85 85 170
89 Secchi Nino 2009 Pontresina SV GR 81 88 169
90 Thoma Peter 2008 Weesen SV SG 88 81 169
91 Nussle Dominic 2008 Betzholz SG ZH 82 87 169
92 Hofer Ivan 2007 Bürglen SG TG 87 82 169
93 Broder Kimi 2006 Mols SG SG 87 82 169
94 Käslin Corsin 2006 Pontresina SV GR 82 87 169
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95 Thoma Alessia 2006 Weesen SV SG 86 83 169
96 Keel Constantin 2007 Gams SG Tell SG 85 84 169
97 Bischofberger Severin 2005 Oberegg FS AI 85 84 169
98 Hug Patryk 2005 Wil SG Stadt SG 85 84 169
99 Nadler Mattia 2005 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 90 78 168
100 Küchler Auryn 2008 Tomils SV GR 88 80 168
101 Rüegg Silvio 2008 Oberegg FS AI 86 82 168
102 Rota Emilio 2008 Pontresina SV GR 78 89 167
103 Engler Jan 2008 Betzholz SG ZH 86 81 167
104 Loppacher Jesse 2006 Oberegg FS AI 83 84 167
105 Infranca Loris 2007 Matzingen-Stettfurt SG TG 88 78 166
106 Bingesser Nils 2005 Bürglen SG TG 85 81 166
107 Cotting Lukas 2004 Stäfa SG ZH 81 85 166
108 Stalder Fabian 2007 Bäretswil SG ZH 78 87 165
109 Schläpfer Stefanie 2006 Hochfelden SV ZH 79 86 165
110 Lutz Thomas 2007 Herisau-Säge SG AR 83 82 165
111 Ritter Nico 2006 Wartau SV SG 76 88 164
112 Zimmermann André 2005 Hochfelden SV ZH 86 78 164
113 Gaberthüel Joya 2005 Bäretswil SG ZH 86 78 164
114 Buchter Manuel 2005 Wagenhausen Rhy TG 84 80 164
115 Kessler Benjamin 2005 Herisau-Säge SG AR 84 80 164
116 Vincenti Tiziano 2007 Pontresina SV GR 81 83 164
117 Sem Corsin 2004 Igis-Landquart SSV GR 77 86 163
118 Ming Melina 2007 Stäfa SG ZH 78 85 163
119 Peller Georg 2007 Schönenberg FSV ZH 79 84 163
120 Kramer Adrian 2006 Gams SG Tell SG 84 79 163
121 Omura Rimonda 2008 Tomils SV GR 87 75 162
122 Albin Martina 2009 Oberegg FS AI 79 83 162
123 Khambatta Leila 2007 Wil SG Stadt SG 84 77 161
124 Kaufmann Simon 2005 Igis-Landquart SSV GR 74 85 159
125 Amrhein Sandro 2004 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 75 84 159
126 Ruinatscha Aaron 2008 Wil SG Stadt SG 84 74 158
127 Amrhein Valeria 2006 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 74 84 158
128 Crimi Romy 2009 Balterswil-Ifwil SG TG 79 79 158
129 Aregger Philipp 2008 Oberegg FS AI 71 86 157
130 Kessler Florian 2005 Herisau-Säge SG AR 81 76 157
131 Caduff Joel 2006 Wartau SV SG 77 80 157
132 Stieger Riana 2007 Oberegg FS AI 73 76 149
133 Bühler Andrè 2006 Pontresina SV GR 65 83 148
134 Stauffer Michael 2006 Wagenhausen Rhy TG 77 71 148
135 Rhyn Yves 2007 Wagenhausen Rhy TG 77 66 143
136 Müller Alessandro 2009 Zuzwil SV SG 65 77 142
137 Hofstetter Nicolas 2007 Betzholz SG ZH 62 79 141
138 Gemperle Isabel 2009 Tomils SV GR 82 57 139
139 Zimmermann Cédric 2007 Hochfelden SV ZH 75 59 134
140 Nadler Janis 2005 Thunbachtal Schützen TG 85 0 85
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Einzelrangliste 

47. Ostschweizer U21
Gruppenmeisterschaftsfinal OJGM

OJGM-Kantone
Chur Rossboden


